GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5764
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2013

PROJECTS UNDER MGNREGS
Krishnaswamy Shri M.;Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the projects taken up and completed under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) during
each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise; and

(b) the details of the amount spent thereon during the said period, State/UTwise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")

(a): The total numbers of works started and completed under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme
(MGNREGS) as reported by States/UTs in MIS year wise from 2010-11 onwards are given in Annexure |.

(b): The details of total expenditure incurred under MGNREGA as reported by States/UTs from 2010-11 onwards are given in
Annexure |I.
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